			et No.: STR-009	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	08-08-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O	
P08/REV03			Fatent and Trademark O	ilice
Tab settings → → → ▼			V	
To the Director of the United States	Parom und Trademark Uttle	ce: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott E. Case R. Michael Datz Steven W. Neufeglise	7.3003	Name and address of r Name: Star Headlight	eceiving party(les).	
Steven w. Neutegnse				
		internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	-	9704	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 455 R	ochester Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	i ·		
Other		City: Avon	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14414</u>	,
Execution Date: July 29, 2003		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher Internal Address: South Winton Court, Suite 204		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
			cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account	
/		☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road	South	8. Deposit account number	er:	
00/07/2003 DBYRHE 00000149 29187296		50-1101		
City: Rochester Sta	OP ate: NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.				
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,5	39	- / Lullan	July 30, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	r of nages including cover s	Signature	ent: Date	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) STR-009 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) All right, title and interest in the invention. \mathbf{X} Title of the Invention COMBINED HANDSET AND ANNOUNCEMENT AND SIREN SIGNAL GENERATOR AND CONTROL UNIT Inventors (assignors) Address Name Scott E. Case 168 Bennington Hills Court, West Henrietta, NY 14586 R. Michael Datz 58 Farrell Road, West Henrietta, NY 14586 27 Bucky Drive, Rochester, NY 14624 Steven W. Neufeglise Assignee Address Name 455 Rochester Street, Avon, NY 14414 Star Headlight & Lantern Co., Inc.

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0558

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. STR-009

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Scott E. Case	
R. Michael Datz	
Steven W. Neufeglise	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0559

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. STR-009

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be cons	Notarization sidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this QQ day of	aly, in the year 2003
	Simplify of Investory
State of New York	NYD 685548438
country of Livingston	
	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this $\mathcal{Z}\mathcal{G}$ day of \mathcal{Q}	, in the year 2003 LINDA KIME NO. 01KI5053542 Notary Public, State of New York Outslifted in Livingston County
	(Notary Public) Olialities in Expires
Executed this 29 day of Ju/2	, in the year 2003
	R. Manhard Manager Company of Townships
State of New York	(Signature of Inventor) NUDL 629 621 735
County of Thumpton	•
	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 29 day of	, in the year 2003 LINDA KIME NO. 018/505354? Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Livingston County
	My commission Expires 12 18 05 (Notary Public)
Executed this QQ day of at	, in the year 2003
	Stenti Kenfer !
State of New York	(Signature of Inventors) NY D 2 857312210
county of Levengston	
Before me personally appeared Steven W. Neufewho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this 29 day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	Junda Line (Notary Public)
	LINDA KIME NO. 01KI5053542 Notary Public, State of New York Overlined in Livingston County 1, 55

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

My Commission Expires PATENT

REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0560